Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Apfel, Nicholas Allen

Bibeau, Daniel Lee

Brenizer, Nathan Lee

Cadotte, Russell Joseph

Carroll, Sharron Edward

Conger, Anthony Edward

Cuaquehua-Rodriguez, Antelmo

Ehn, Kenneth R

Enriquez, Alma C

Farrar, Megan Michelle

Gender

Male
Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Birth
Year

1981
1984

1990
1989

1967

1966

2001

1991

1950

1986

1997

Age

38
35

30
31

53

53

19

28

69

33

23

Date In

6/22/2020
6/22/2020

6/27/2020
6/26/2020

6/23/2020

6/26/2020

6/23/2020

6/28/2020

6/22/2020

6/27/2020

6/25/2020

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF THC

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
Operate after revocation

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

CAUSE INJURY BY OPERATING - CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT -
LOSS OF CONTROL

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE



Figueroa, Austin Richard

Hensel, Wayne Scott

Holt, Mark Clearence

Hoyt, Jennifer Lynn

Hughes, Jonathan D

Kuhl, Christopher J

Mitchell, Drewdell Charles

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Nerling, Matthew Richard

Odowd, Kristie Lynn

Petric, Anthony Joseph

Polichnia, Collin James

Potosnak, Jeffrey Charles

Rettenmund, Alice Ann

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female

1994

1960

1961

1995
1986

1975

1998
1980
1975
1953

1989

1995
1961
1967

60

59

25
33

22
39
45
66

31

25
59
53

6/27/2020

6/26/2020

6/22/2020

6/27/2020
6/28/2020

6/28/2020

6/27/2020
6/24/2020
6/25/2020
6/24/2020

6/26/2020

6/24/2020
6/27/2020
6/26/2020

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
STALKING

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

UNLAWFUL USE OF TELEPHONE - THREATEN TO
INJURE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

VIOLATE CHILD ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER

PROBATION VIOLATION
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION



Swint, Joshua John Male

Unruh, Samantha R Female
Wagner, Desiree Lynn Female
Walton, Kevin Allen Male
Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 29

Female: 8

Male: 21

1983

1985

1996

1990

37

34

24

29

6/28/2020

6/24/2020

6/28/2020

6/22/2020

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION



