Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth	Age	Date In	Release	Charges
		Year	- 5		Date	9
Apfel, Nicholas Allen	Male	1981	38	6/22/2020		PROBATION VIOLATION
Applebee, Lindsay Rae	Female	1984	35	6/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF THC
Bibeau, Daniel Lee	Male	1990	30	6/27/2020		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Brenizer, Nathan Lee	Male	1989	31	6/26/2020		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Cadotte, Russell Joseph	Male	1967	53	6/23/2020		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Carroll, Sharron Edward	Male	1966	53	6/26/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER Operate after revocation POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Conger, Anthony Edward	Male	2001	19	6/23/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Cuaquehua-Rodriguez, Antelmo	Male	1991	28	6/28/2020		CAUSE INJURY BY OPERATING - CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT - LOSS OF CONTROL
Ehn, Kenneth R	Male	1950	69	6/22/2020		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Enriquez, Alma C	Female	1986	33	6/27/2020		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Farrar, Megan Michelle	Female	1997	23	6/25/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

Figueroa, Austin Richard	Male	1994	26	6/27/2020	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER STALKING
Hensel, Wayne Scott	Male	1960	60	6/26/2020	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Holt, Mark Clearence	Male	1961	59	6/22/2020	BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER UNLAWFUL USE OF TELEPHONE - THREATEN TO INJURE
Hoyt, Jennifer Lynn	Female	1995	25	6/27/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Hughes, Jonathan D	Male	1986	33	6/28/2020	BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kuhl, Christopher J	Male	1975	44	6/28/2020	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Mitchell, Drewdell Charles	Male	1998	22	6/27/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	39	6/24/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Nerling, Matthew Richard	Male	1975	45	6/25/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Odowd, Kristie Lynn	Female	1953	66	6/24/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Petric, Anthony Joseph	Male	1989	31	6/26/2020	VIOLATE CHILD ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Polichnia, Collin James	Male	1995	25	6/24/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Potosnak, Jeffrey Charles	Male	1961	59	6/27/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Rettenmund, Alice Ann	Female	1967	53	6/26/2020	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION

Swint, Joshua John		Male	1983	37	6/28/2020	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Unruh, Samantha F	2	Female	1985	34	6/24/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Wagner, Desiree Ly	<u>ynn</u>	Female	1996	24	6/28/2020	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Walton, Kevin Alle	e <u>n</u>	Male	1990	29	6/22/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the	e Last 7 Days					
Total:	29					
Female:	8					
Male:	21					